

3ZERO Club Privacy Policy

At 3ZERO Club, we prioritize the privacy and security of our members. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, store, and protect your personal information when you register as a member of the 3ZERO Club. By registering and participating in the 3ZERO Club, you agree to the terms outlined in this Privacy Policy.

1. Information We Collect

When you register as a 3ZERO Club member, we may collect the following types of information:

- Personal Information: Name, email address, phone number, date of birth, and other contact details.
- Club Information: The name and details of your club members and focus area.
- Demographic Information: Country of residence, gender, and age group.

2. How We Use Your Information

We use the information collected for the following purposes:

- Membership Management: To register you as a 3ZERO Club member, communicate with you, and manage your membership account.
- Community Engagement: To facilitate communication between 3ZERO Club members, including newsletters, event invitations, and updates.
- Use of Photos and Videos: By participating in 3ZERO Club activities, you agree that photos
 and videos taken during events, whether in-person or virtual, may be used in social media
 posts, promotional materials, and other communications to highlight the impact of 3ZERO
 Club and its members. These images may be shared on platforms such as Instagram,
 Facebook, LinkedIn, and the official 3ZERO Club website to inspire others and increase
 awareness of the initiative.
- Support and Services: To provide you with access to resources, support, and opportunities related to the 3ZERO Club initiative.
- Research and Development: To analyze data for internal research, improve our services, and develop new programs or initiatives.
- Compliance: To comply with legal obligations, resolve disputes, and enforce our terms and conditions.

3. Sharing Your Information

We do not sell or rent your personal information to third parties. However, we may share your information with:

EXO, 32 Global Centre 9th Floor, Grameen Telecom Bhaban, Zoo Road, Mirpur 1, Dhaka-1216, Bangladesh. Email: connect@3zero.club.web: www.3zero.club



- Support Organizations: Trusted partners, such as 3Z Support Persons and Organizations, who support us in delivering our services.
- Service Providers: Third-party vendors who provide services on our behalf, such as email communication, data storage, and website hosting.
- Legal Obligations: Law enforcement agencies, government authorities, or other third parties as required by law or to protect our legal rights.

4. Data Security

We take reasonable precautions to protect your information from unauthorized access, loss, misuse, or alteration. These measures include encryption, secure servers, and regular security audits. However, please be aware that no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is 100% secure.

5. Your Rights

As a 3ZERO Club member, you have the following rights regarding your personal information:

- Access and Correction: You can request access to your personal information and ask for corrections if necessary.
- Data Deletion: You can request the deletion of your personal information, subject to certain legal obligations.
- Data Portability: You can request a copy of your personal information in a structured, commonly used format.

6. Children's Privacy

The 3ZERO Club is open to individuals aged 12 and above. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under the age of 12 without parental consent. If we become aware that we have collected such information without verification of parental consent, we will take steps to delete it.

7. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on our website, and the effective date will be updated accordingly. We encourage you to review this policy periodically to stay informed about how we protect your information.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us connect@3zero.club

By registering as a 3ZERO Club member, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to this Privacy Policy.

EXO, 32 Global Centre 9th Floor, Grameen Telecom Bhaban, Zoo Road, Mirpur 1, Dhaka-1216, Bangladesh. Email: connect@3zero.club, web: www.3zero.club